23. Export 129.402.929 3.171.841 1.063.230 - - -

24. Import 40.247.033 1.154.900 188.644 - 97.902 -

(*) The relevant amount represents the Group's foreign currency-denominated assets within the scope of

exchange rate protected deposits.

SDT UZAY VE SAVUNMA TEKNOLOJİLERİ ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

SUBSIDIARIES AND JOINT OPERATIONS

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED AT 31 DECEMBER 2023
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TRY”) in terms of the purchasing power of the TRY at 31 December 2023, unless otherwise indicated.)

90

Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis

As of 31 December 2023, if TRY evaluates / devaluates against foreign currency by 10% and all other variables

remains the same, profit before tax which occurs as a result of the foreign exchange loss / gain arising from net

foreign exchange exposure would have been TRY 24.345.898 more / less.

  Profit / (Loss) Shareholders’ equity

  Appreciation of Depreciation of Appreciation of Depreciation of

  foreign currency foreign currency foreign currency foreign currency

  In case of appreciation / depreciation of USD against TRY by 10%

1-USD net asset / liability (14.106.250) 14.106.250 (14.106.250) 14.106.250

2- Amount hedged for USD risk (-) 35.914.604 (35.914.604) 35.914.604 (35.914.604)

3-USD net effect (1+2) 21.808.354 (21.808.354) 21.808.354 (21.808.354)

  In case of appreciation / depreciation of EUR against TRY by 10%

4- EUR net asset / liability 940.562 (940.562) 940.562 (940.562)

5- Amount hedged for EUR risk (-) 1.628.695 (1.628.695) 1.628.695 (1.628.695)

6- EUR net effect (4+5) 2.569.257 (2.569.257) 2.569.257 (2.569.257)

  In case of appreciation / depreciation of GBP against TRY by 10%

7-GBP net asset / liability (51.018) 51.018 (51.018) 51.018

8- Amount hedged for GBP risk (-) - - - -

9- GBP net effect (7+8) (51.018) 51.018 (51.018) 51.018

  In case of appreciation / depreciation of CHF against TRY by 10%

10-CHF net asset / liability 19.305 (19.305) 19.305 (19.305)

11- Amount hedged for CHF risk (-) - - - -

12- CHF net effect (10+11) 19.305 (19.305) 19.305 (19.305)

TOTAL (3+6+9+12) 24.345.898 (24.345.898) 24.345.898 (24.345.898)

SDT UZAY VE SAVUNMA TEKNOLOJİLERİ ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

SUBSIDIARIES AND JOINT OPERATIONS

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED AT 31 DECEMBER 2023
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TRY”) in terms of the purchasing power of the TRY at 31 December 2023, unless otherwise indicated.)

91

As of 31 December 2022, if TRY evaluates / devaluates against foreign currency by 10% and all other variables

remains the same, profit before tax which occurs as a result of the foreign exchange loss / gain arising from net